ARKANSAS SENATE

95th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2025

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill 269

TO AMEND THE REQUIREMENTS REGARDING LOCATIONS FOR AND GEOGRAPHIC AREAS OF A HOSPICE AGENCY.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 269

Amend Senate Bill 269 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 36, delete "primary or branch office" and substitute "primary office, satellite office, or alternate delivery site"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "(2)(A)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 3 through 8, and substitute the following:
"provide notification to the Department of Health and the Health Services

Permit Agency forty-five (45) days in advance of adding an office location

from which the home health services agency or hospice agency plans to serve

within a one-hundred-mile area of the new location."



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and

By: Senator C. Penzo

JMB/JMB - 03-03-2025 12:46:49

JMB459

Secretary